

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 353 OF 2009

SHAKEEL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr B.P.Singh Dhakray, Adv.
Mr Shakti Singh Dhakray, Adv.
Mr Digendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv
Ms Neha Sardana, Adv.
Mr Umesh Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondent.

Dasti service is permitted through the standing
counsel.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List again on 5.8.2010.
(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj