

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 353 OF 2009

SHAKEEL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.P.Singh Dhakray,Adv.
Mr. Shakti Singh Dhakray,Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev K.Duey,Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv

Mr. Mohan Jain,ASG.
Mr. Harish Chandra,Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.K.Dey,Adv.
Mr. D.K.Thakur,Adv.
Mr. Deepak Jain,Adv.
Ms. Yogita Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Keshav T.,Adv.
Mr. A.K.Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's time granted for filing counter
affidavit.

List thereafter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER