

hITEM NO.40

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 353 OF 2009

SHAKEEL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.P.Singh Dhakray,Adv.
Mr. Shakti Singh Dhakray,Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Sachdeva,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. H.P.Raval,ASG.
Mr. Harish Chandra,Sr.Adv.
Mr. T.A.Khan,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Ratnakar Dash,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Transfer petition is dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.